

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<p data-bbox="624 353 943 383">WPMS No.1563 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="624 389 1209 423"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="624 450 1528 524">Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <ol data-bbox="624 562 1528 837" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="624 562 1378 595">2. No one is present for the respondent.<li data-bbox="624 629 1350 663">3. Counter affidavit has not been filed.<li data-bbox="624 696 1528 770">4. The opportunity to file counter affidavit is closed.<li data-bbox="624 804 1062 837">5. List on 29.05.2026. <p data-bbox="1067 938 1528 1005" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="624 1039 676 1061">Pant/</p>